CURRENT SENSING
TSL・SL（Metal plate）・SLN Current Detecting Chip Resistors
■ Construction
Coating color：Black
■Features
・�SMD type of small size, ultra-low resistance (3mΩ〜) and high
accuracy (±0.5％) resistor for current sensing.
・�Encapsulated with flame retardant resin molding. (UL94 V-0)

For more details, please refer to“Introduction of the derating curves based on the terminal part temperature”on the beginning of our catalog.
√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
■ Type Designation
　Example
SL 1 T TE F 75
Product
Code
TSL
SL
SLN
Power
Rating
07:0.75W
1:1.0W
2:2.0W
Terminal
Surface Material
T:Sn
Taping
TE:Plastic
 embossed
BK:Bulk
Resistance
Tolerance
D:±0.5%
F :±1%
G:±2%
 J :±5%
T.C.R
（×10−6/K）
Nil：0～150
　 　0～200
      ±75（SLN2）
      ±100
      ±110
      ±180
50：±50（SL1）
75：±75（SL1）
20L0
Nominal
Resistance
D,F:4 digits
J,G:3 digits
Ex.
0.1Ω:R10
5mΩ:5L0
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.	 Oct. 2020
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
■ Derating Curve
For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of 70℃ or higher, the power
shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
When the terminal part temperature of the resistor exceeds the rated terminal part
temperature shown above, the power shall be derated according to the derating curve.
※ �Please refer to“Introduction of the derating curve based on the terminal part
temperature”on the beginning of our catalog before use.
100
80
60
40
20
0
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60
70-55
80 100 120 140 160 180
P
er